96972

<u>:</u>СН \$340.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	confirmation of release of security interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a Fleet National Bank of Massachusetts)		09/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Mills, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Reservoir Street	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	969721	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1333448	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1333486	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1346529	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1421349	BARLEY PLUS
Registration Number:	1536604	AZTEC
Registration Number:	1665522	APPLE STROODLES
Registration Number:	1701981	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1680526	OUR GREAT TASTE COMES NATURALLY
Registration Number:	1694682	EREWHON
Registration Number:	1729653	U.S. MILLS
Registration Number:	1756201	BANANA O'S
Registration Number:	1878790	UNCLE SAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0870

900032604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: lwmtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Martin
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Martin
Signature:	/lwm/
Date:	09/23/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=E0137 FLEET#page1.tif source=E0137 FLEET#page2.tif source=E0137 FLEET#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0871

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of September 2, 2005, by Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a Fleet National Bank of Massachusetts) ("Releasor").

U.S. Mills, Inc. ("Owner") owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, federal registrations, state registrations, and trade names set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Owner granted Releasor a security interest in the Marks pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 8, 1996, by and between Releasor and Owner (the "Security Agreement").

In exchange for Owner fulfilling its obligations under the Security Agreement, Releasor hereby releases any and all security interests, liens or any other right, title or interest previously granted to Releasor in the Marks. Releasor shall not, at any time, assert any interest in any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Releasor has executed this Release as of the date written above.

RELEASOR:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Pille: Senior Vice President

Dated: September 23, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0872

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0873

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.		
EREWHON	969,721		
EREWHON & Design	1,333,448		
EREWHON & Design	1,333,486		
EREWHON & Design	1,346,529		
BARLEY PLUS	1,421,349		
AZTEC (Stylized)	1,536,604		
APPLE STROODLES	1,665,522		
EREWHON	1,701,981		
OUR GREAT TASTE COMES	1,680,526		
NATURALLY			
EREWHON & Design	1,694,682		
U.S. MILLS	1,729,653		
BANANA O'S	1,756,201		
UNCLE SAM	1,878,790		

937965.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 09/23/2005